
U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 13 countries)
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name available

BOL 1
BUL 2
CHI 1
CZE 7
ESP 3
GBR 3
HUN 37
ITA 20
JPN 1
NED 1
ROU 6
SLO 2
SRB 3

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-01-27 13:18 - Page 1



U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Fencers (present, ?ordre_rang_init? - 80 fencers)

page 1/2

rang init number name and first name nat. club date of birth

1 1 CACEK Matyas CZE SOKOL BRNO 9/3/2005
2 3 REA Mattia ITA 2/11/2001
3 5 CACEK Krystof CZE SOKOL BRNO 6/8/2001
4 6 KRAJNC Peter SLO SK KAMNIK 4/11/2003
5 10 MILENKOVIC Vidan SRB MK RADNICKI 26/6/2003
6 11 KISS Benedek HUN GEAC 17/8/2005
7 12 RABB Krisztian HUN VASAS 10/11/2001
8 12 ZMAU Alexandru ROU CSA STEAUA BUCUREST 20/9/2001
9 15 HORVATH Gergo HUN BHSE 15/1/2002

10 18 GODO Frigyes HUN BVSC 17/9/2005

11 18 OTTAVIANI Lorenzo ITA 1/2/2002
12 22 CACEK Simon CZE SOKOL BRNO 27/8/2007
13 23 WAGNER Filip CZE SOKOL BRNO 2/9/2005
14 26 KRAL Krystof CZE SK HOUSTKA 1/1/2004
15 27 COLAUTTI Christian ITA 6/10/2002
16 29 PECH Kornel HUN KERTVAROS 24/1/2005
17 41 KAISER Balazs HUN UTE 15/10/2001
18 44 PISERCHIA Arnaldo ITA 29/3/2003
19 47 FRANCIOSA Daniele ITA 27/2/2001
20 52 BANYAY Endre Marcell HUN IDSC 1/4/2004
21 52 BARIONOVI Roberto ITA 30/12/2002
22 57 DALLOS Benedek HUN VASAS 10/7/2005
23 60 FROHLICH Balint HUN UTE 22/8/2001
24 62 STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB MK RADNICKI 7/1/2005
25 62 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Man ESP 25/2/2001
26 64 PAPAI Roland Ferenc HUN UTE 25/11/2001
27 75 NOSEDA Szabolcs HUN DIAK VE 29/3/2001
28 79 MITSUDA Sota JPN 25/2/2003
29 79 MATTYUS Sebestyen HUN VASAS 29/10/2001
30 79 BERTOLA Pietro ITA 1/7/2002
31 86 DI QUATTRO Stefano ITA 11/4/2001
32 88 URBAN Tamas HUN UTE 23/5/2001
33 89 BIRO Domonkos HUN VASAS 7/9/2005
34 91 STAYKOV Mihail BUL MLADOST 10/10/2006
35 99 TOTH Patrik HUN BVSC 28/5/2004
36 102 SAPI Vince HUN IDSC 20/4/2005
37 115 AILINCA Rares ROU CS DINAMO BUCURESTI 1/8/2001
38 133 MARCIANO Giorgio ITA 9/1/2002
39 VAJDA Oszkar HUN TFSE 1/6/2006
40 BANDER Laszlo HUN NTE 10/4/2008
41 PETRUCZ Mirko HUN BVSC 10/3/2004
42 PENZES Zsolt HUN TEREZVAROS 28/1/1974
43 KARACSONY Marton HUN 28/11/2004
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Fencers (present, ?ordre_rang_init? - 80 fencers)

page 2/2

rang init number name and first name nat. club date of birth

44 URSACHI Paul ROU CS DINAMO BUCURESTI 6/6/1998
45 MAXA Filip CZE CSK RIEGEL 30/3/1996
46 FLOREZ Carlos ESP 6/3/2001
47 PAPP Zsadany HUN BVSC 20/6/2006
48 KOMLO Marton HUN BVSC 6/5/2004
49 CIDU Matei ROU CSA STEAUA BUCUREST 28/9/2000
50 MELEGH Boldizsar GBR 5/8/2003
51 MARCIANTE Giuseppe ITA 7/10/2006
52 DRAGOMIR George ROU CSM SLOBOZIA 5/4/1999
53 DRAGOMIR Eduard ROU CSM SLOBOZIA 14/11/2003
54 VIGH Benedek HUN VASAS 22/7/2004
55 TOTH Bertalan HUN TFSE 30/10/2004
56 BIRO Huba HUN VASAS 17/3/2005
57 SCARPATO Jimenez Ezeq ITA 28/6/2003
58 MASTRULLO Marco ITA 11/8/2003
59 PANCONI Niccolo ITA 11/11/2003
60 CUCCIOLETTA Federico ITA 26/3/2004
61 ARUTA Antonio ITA 26/9/2006
62 KIS-TAMAS Bence HUN VASAS 21/9/2002
63 MANNUCCI Davide ITA 2/5/2006
64 GHOSH Julian GBR 25/8/1962
65 TOCCI Leonardo ITA 10/5/2003
66 VAN KEMENADE Mees NED TSV RAPIER 13/3/2001
67 KOSSUTH Balint HUN UTE 26/6/1996
68 BIRO Hugo HUN VASAS 26/3/2002
69 LARRAGUIBEL Gabriel CHI 9/1/1992
70 FULOP Zsombor HUN KERTVAROS 8/8/2005
71 KOTZEV Ivan BUL 25/7/1993
72 LUCAS Javier ESP CEST-AV 21/4/2003
73 MARCHINI Pietro Nicodem ITA 10/8/2006
74 HOWES Nicholas GBR 15/10/1998
75 MARCZIS Mark HUN KERTVAROS 22/1/2006
76 CHACON URDININEA Carl BOL 20/8/2001
77 KURTOSI Zsigmond HUN BHSE 6/6/2006
78 STIRPE Daniele ITA 31/1/2006
79 VIGH Botond HUN UTE 11/4/2006
80 VECCIA SCAVALLI Lupo ITA 18/12/2003
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

80 fencers

1 poules: round

80 fencers
12 poules (8 poules of 7, 4 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries, clubs
60 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 60 fencers

Direct tableau
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Poules, round No 1

page 1/3

Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 1
Referee: HANCIANU Cosmin  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
MARCHINI Pietro Ni ITA  V  2  V  3  V  V 0.667 4 25 3
KOMLO Marton HUN  2  3  2  4  1  V 0.167 -12 17 7
CACEK Matyas CZE  V  V  V  3  4  V 0.667 8 27 2
MASTRULLO Marco ITA  3  V  1  4  4  V 0.333 -3 22 5
MATTYUS Sebestye HUN  V  V  V  V  2  4 0.667 2 26 4
PEREZ MARTIN Juli ESP  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 29 1
STAMENKOVIC Bo SRB  2  4  3  3  V  4 0.167 -8 21 6

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 2
Referee: GALATANU Marius  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
PAPP Zsadany HUN  3  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 8 26 2
FROHLICH Balint HUN  V  2  V  V  V  3 0.667 2 25 4
MARCZIS Mark HUN  4  V  2  4  3  2 0.167 -7 20 6
LUCAS Javier ESP  3  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 7 27 3
MITSUDA Sota JPN  0  3  V  1  V  4 0.333 -9 18 5
MELEGH Boldizsar GBR  1  3  V  4  3  2 0.167 -10 18 7
REA Mattia ITA  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 9 28 1

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 3
Referee: PUY Sebestyen  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
KARACSONY Marto HUN  V  3  1  V  V  V 0.667 1 24 3
HOWES Nicholas GBR  4  4  0  V  V  V 0.500 2 23 4
DRAGOMIR George ROU  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 2
DALLOS Benedek HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
BERTOLA Pietro ITA  4  2  3  4  V  V 0.333 1 23 5
CACEK Krystof CZE  2  2  1  1  2  1 0.000 -21 9 7
KOTZEV Ivan BUL  3  2  0  1  0  V 0.167 -15 11 6

Poule No 4    9:00    Piste 4
Referee: PIECS Adrienn  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
PENZES Zsolt HUN  1  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 0 23 3
BANYAY Endre Mar HUN  V  V  3  3  V  3 0.500 2 24 4
BIRO Hugo HUN  V  3  V  4  2  V 0.500 1 24 5
KRAJNC Peter SLO  4  V  3  2  4  3 0.167 -7 21 7
CHACON URDININ BOL  4  V  V  V  V  2 0.667 3 26 1
DRAGOMIR Eduard ROU  3  3  V  V  4  4 0.333 -2 24 6
DI QUATTRO Stefa ITA  2  V  3  V  V  V 0.667 3 25 2

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Poules, round No 1

page 2/3

Poule No 5    9:00    Piste 5
Referee: KOVACS Istvan  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
KAISER Balazs HUN  V  V  4  4  V  1 0.500 3 24 3
FULOP Zsombor HUN  3  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 5 27 2
BIRO Domonkos HUN  1  V  V  2  2  1 0.333 -12 16 6
MARCIANTE Giuse ITA  V  3  4  V  V  3 0.500 -1 25 5
STIRPE Daniele ITA  V  2  V  4  V  3 0.500 1 24 4
MILENKOVIC Vidan SRB  2  4  V  3  2  2 0.167 -9 18 7
CIDU Matei ROU  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 28 1

Poule No 6    9:00    Piste 6
Referee: NAGY Martin  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
KISS Benedek HUN  V  2  V  4  V  4 0.500 5 25 4
URBAN Tamas HUN  4  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 3 27 2
TOTH Bertalan HUN  V  4  V  3  3  V 0.500 6 25 3
BARIONOVI Robert ITA  1  4  0  V  V  V 0.500 1 20 5
VECCIA SCAVALLI ITA  V  4  V  2  V  V 0.667 4 26 1
LARRAGUIBEL Gab CHI  0  2  V  1  2  2 0.167 -16 12 7
FLOREZ Carlos ESP  V  V  2  1  3  V 0.500 -3 21 6

Poule No 7    9:00    Piste 7
Referee: DOANA Andreea  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
KOSSUTH Balint HUN  V  4  V  2  V 0.600 5 21 3
PETRUCZ Mirko HUN  2  0  V  0  V 0.400 -8 12 4
RABB Krisztian HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
PANCONI Niccolo ITA  0  2  1  2  V 0.200 -10 10 5
FRANCIOSA Daniel ITA  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 12 22 2
STAYKOV Mihail BUL  4  3  1  0  1 0.000 -16 9 6

Poule No 8    9:00    Piste 8
Referee: FODOR Kende  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
TOTH Patrik HUN  V  4  V  V  4 0.600 10 23 3
BIRO Huba HUN  1  4  V  V  V 0.600 5 20 4
PECH Kornel HUN  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 4 22 2
MAXA Filip CZE  1  2  2  2  3 0.000 -15 10 6
SCARPATO Jimene ITA  1  0  3  V  3 0.200 -10 12 5
ZMAU Alexandru ROU  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 6 23 1

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Poules, round No 1

page 3/3

Poule No 9    9:00    Piste 9
Referee: KÓSA Miklós  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
VIGH Botond HUN  V  2  V  V  V  3 0.667 7 25 3
SAPI Vince HUN  2  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 6 24 4
HORVATH Gergo HUN  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 10 26 2
CUCCIOLETTA Fed ITA  3  2  4  V  V  0 0.333 -5 19 5
PISERCHIA Arnaldo ITA  2  2  2  4  V  1 0.167 -11 16 6
VAN KEMENADE M NED  1  2  1  0  2  2 0.000 -22 8 7
URSACHI Paul ROU  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 27 1

Poule No 10    9:00    Piste 10
Referee: KOZMANOVICS Gabor  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
KURTOSI Zsigmond HUN  2  4  3  4  2  3 0.000 -12 18 7
VIGH Benedek HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1
GODO Frigyes HUN  V  2  1  3  V  3 0.333 -9 19 6
MARCIANO Giorgio ITA  V  3  V  4  V  4 0.500 6 26 3
TOCCI Leonardo ITA  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 6 27 2
AILINCA Rares ROU  V  3  4  1  3  V 0.333 -3 21 5
KRAL Krystof CZE  V  2  V  V  2  2 0.500 -4 21 4

Poule No 11    9:00    Piste 11
Referee: NOSEDA Tibor  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
PAPAI Roland Feren HUN  4  V  3  2  V 0.400 -1 19 4
BANDER Laszlo HUN  V  0  0  V  3 0.400 -6 13 5
OTTAVIANI Lorenzo ITA  3  V  2  V  V 0.600 6 20 2
ARUTA Antonio ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
GHOSH Julian GBR  V  0  0  0  1 0.200 -16 6 6
WAGNER Filip CZE  2  V  4  4  V 0.400 1 20 3

Poule No 12    9:00    Piste 12
Referee: REINHARD Kvetoslav  CZE

V/M ind. HS rank
VAJDA Oszkar HUN  0  V  V  0  V 0.600 -1 15 4
NOSEDA Szabolcs HUN  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 10 23 1
KIS-TAMAS Bence HUN  3  4  2  2  3 0.000 -11 14 6
COLAUTTI Christian ITA  1  1  V  V  V 0.600 0 17 3
MANNUCCI Davide ITA  V  3  V  3  2 0.400 1 18 5
CACEK Simon CZE  2  V  V  2  V 0.600 1 19 2

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 80 fencers)

page 1/2

rank name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 DALLOS Benede HUN 1.000 19 30 qualifier
2 RABB Krisztian HUN 1.000 17 25 qualifier
3 VIGH Benedek HUN 1.000 16 30 qualifier
4 ARUTA Antonio ITA 1.000 16 25 qualifier
5 URSACHI Paul ROU 0.833 15 27 qualifier
6 DRAGOMIR Geo ROU 0.833 13 29 qualifier
7 CIDU Matei ROU 0.833 13 28 qualifier
8 HORVATH Gerg HUN 0.833 10 26 qualifier
9 PEREZ MARTIN ESP 0.833 9 29 qualifier

10 REA Mattia ITA 0.833 9 28 qualifier
11 TOCCI Leonardo ITA 0.833 6 27 qualifier
12 FRANCIOSA Da ITA 0.800 12 22 qualifier
13 NOSEDA Szabol HUN 0.800 10 23 qualifier
14 ZMAU Alexandru ROU 0.800 6 23 qualifier
15 PECH Kornel HUN 0.800 4 22 qualifier
16 CACEK Matyas CZE 0.667 8 27 qualifier
17 PAPP Zsadany HUN 0.667 8 26 qualifier
18 LUCAS Javier ESP 0.667 7 27 qualifier
19 VIGH Botond HUN 0.667 7 25 qualifier
20 SAPI Vince HUN 0.667 6 24 qualifier
21 FULOP Zsombor HUN 0.667 5 27 qualifier
22 VECCIA SCAVA ITA 0.667 4 26 qualifier
23 MARCHINI Pietr ITA 0.667 4 25 qualifier
24 URBAN Tamas HUN 0.667 3 27 qualifier
25 CHACON URDI BOL 0.667 3 26 qualifier
26 DI QUATTRO St ITA 0.667 3 25 qualifier
27 MATTYUS Sebe HUN 0.667 2 26 qualifier
28 FROHLICH Balin HUN 0.667 2 25 qualifier
29 KARACSONY M HUN 0.667 1 24 qualifier
30 PENZES Zsolt HUN 0.667 0 23 qualifier
31 TOTH Patrik HUN 0.600 10 23 qualifier
32 OTTAVIANI Lore ITA 0.600 6 20 qualifier
33 KOSSUTH Balint HUN 0.600 5 21 qualifier
34 BIRO Huba HUN 0.600 5 20 qualifier
35 CACEK Simon CZE 0.600 1 19 qualifier
36 COLAUTTI Chris ITA 0.600 0 17 qualifier
37 VAJDA Oszkar HUN 0.600 -1 15 qualifier
38 MARCIANO Gior ITA 0.500 6 26 qualifier
39 TOTH Bertalan HUN 0.500 6 25 qualifier
40 KISS Benedek HUN 0.500 5 25 qualifier
41 KAISER Balazs HUN 0.500 3 24 qualifier

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 80 fencers)

page 2/2

rank name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group

42 BANYAY Endre HUN 0.500 2 24 qualifier
43 HOWES Nichola GBR 0.500 2 23 qualifier
44 BIRO Hugo HUN 0.500 1 24 qualifier
44 STIRPE Daniele ITA 0.500 1 24 qualifier
46 BARIONOVI Rob ITA 0.500 1 20 qualifier
47 MARCIANTE Gi ITA 0.500 -1 25 qualifier
48 FLOREZ Carlos ESP 0.500 -3 21 qualifier
49 KRAL Krystof CZE 0.500 -4 21 qualifier
50 WAGNER Filip CZE 0.400 1 20 qualifier
51 MANNUCCI Davi ITA 0.400 1 18 qualifier
52 PAPAI Roland F HUN 0.400 -1 19 qualifier
53 BANDER Laszlo HUN 0.400 -6 13 qualifier
54 PETRUCZ Mirko HUN 0.400 -8 12 qualifier
55 BERTOLA Pietro ITA 0.333 1 23 qualifier
56 DRAGOMIR Edu ROU 0.333 -2 24 qualifier
57 MASTRULLO M ITA 0.333 -3 22 qualifier
58 AILINCA Rares ROU 0.333 -3 21 qualifier
59 CUCCIOLETTA ITA 0.333 -5 19 qualifier
60 GODO Frigyes HUN 0.333 -9 19 qualifier
61 MITSUDA Sota JPN 0.333 -9 18 eliminate
62 BIRO Domonkos HUN 0.333 -12 16 eliminate
63 SCARPATO Jim ITA 0.200 -10 12 eliminate
64 PANCONI Niccol ITA 0.200 -10 10 eliminate
65 GHOSH Julian GBR 0.200 -16 6 eliminate
66 KRAJNC Peter SLO 0.167 -7 21 eliminate
67 MARCZIS Mark HUN 0.167 -7 20 eliminate
68 STAMENKOVIC SRB 0.167 -8 21 eliminate
69 MILENKOVIC Vi SRB 0.167 -9 18 eliminate
70 MELEGH Boldiz GBR 0.167 -10 18 eliminate
71 PISERCHIA Arn ITA 0.167 -11 16 eliminate
72 KOMLO Marton HUN 0.167 -12 17 eliminate
73 KOTZEV Ivan BUL 0.167 -15 11 eliminate
74 LARRAGUIBEL CHI 0.167 -16 12 eliminate
75 KIS-TAMAS Ben HUN 0.000 -11 14 eliminate
76 KURTOSI Zsigm HUN 0.000 -12 18 eliminate
77 MAXA Filip CZE 0.000 -15 10 eliminate
78 STAYKOV Mihail BUL 0.000 -16 9 eliminate
79 CACEK Krystof CZE 0.000 -21 9 eliminate
80 VAN KEMENAD NED 0.000 -22 8 eliminate

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

page 1/2

1 DALLOS Benedek VASAS HUN

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 KOSSUTH Balint UTE HUN

32 OTTAVIANI Lorenzo ITA 15/13

17 PAPP Zsadany BVSC HUN

48 FLOREZ Carlos ESP 15/8

49 KRAL Krystof SK HOU CZE

16 CACEK Matyas SOKOL CZE 15/12

9 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Man ESP

56 DRAGOMIR Eduard CSM SL ROU 15/12

41 KAISER Balazs UTE HUN

24 URBAN Tamas UTE HUN 15/11

25 CHACON URDININEA Carl BOL

40 KISS Benedek GEAC HUN 15/4

57 MASTRULLO Marco ITA

8 HORVATH Gergo BHSE HUN 15/9

5 URSACHI Paul CS DINA ROU

60 GODO Frigyes BVSC HUN 15/6

37 VAJDA Oszkar TFSE HUN

28 FROHLICH Balint UTE HUN 15/14

21 FULOP Zsombor KERTVA HUN

44 BIRO Hugo VASAS HUN 15/8

53 BANDER Laszlo NTE HUN

12 FRANCIOSA Daniele ITA 15/3

13 NOSEDA Szabolcs DIAK VE HUN

52 PAPAI Roland Ferenc UTE HUN 15/14

45 STIRPE Daniele ITA

20 SAPI Vince IDSC HUN 15/8

29 KARACSONY Marton HUN

36 COLAUTTI Christian ITA 15/9

61 --------- ---

4 ARUTA Antonio ITA

DALLOS Benedek

Tableau of 32

OTTAVIANI Lorenzo
15/7

FLOREZ Carlos

CACEK Matyas
15/7

PEREZ MARTIN Julio Man

KAISER Balazs
15/13

KISS Benedek

HORVATH Gergo
15/7

URSACHI Paul

FROHLICH Balint
15/6

FULOP Zsombor

FRANCIOSA Daniele
15/4

PAPAI Roland Ferenc

STIRPE Daniele
15/10

COLAUTTI Christian

ARUTA Antonio
15/7

OTTAVIANI Lorenzo

Tableau of 16

FLOREZ Carlos

15/10

PEREZ MARTIN Julio Man

HORVATH Gergo

15/7

URSACHI Paul

FRANCIOSA Daniele

15/9

PAPAI Roland Ferenc

COLAUTTI Christian

15/13

OTTAVIANI Lorenzo

HORVATH Gergo

URSACHI Paul

PAPAI Roland Ferenc
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

page 2/2

3 VIGH Benedek VASAS HUN

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 CACEK Simon SOKOL CZE

30 PENZES Zsolt TEREZV HUN 15/14

19 VIGH Botond UTE HUN

46 BARIONOVI Roberto ITA 15/6

51 MANNUCCI Davide ITA

14 ZMAU Alexandru CSA STE ROU 15/12

11 TOCCI Leonardo ITA

54 PETRUCZ Mirko BVSC HUN 15/14

43 HOWES Nicholas GBR

22 VECCIA SCAVALLI Lupo ITA 15/10

27 MATTYUS Sebestyen VASAS HUN

38 MARCIANO Giorgio ITA 15/12

59 CUCCIOLETTA Federico ITA

6 DRAGOMIR George CSM SL ROU 15/12

7 CIDU Matei CSA STE ROU

58 AILINCA Rares CS DINA ROU 15/12

39 TOTH Bertalan TFSE HUN

26 DI QUATTRO Stefano ITA 15/7

23 MARCHINI Pietro Nicodem ITA

42 BANYAY Endre Marcell IDSC HUN 15/8

55 BERTOLA Pietro ITA

10 REA Mattia ITA 15/14

15 PECH Kornel KERTVA HUN

50 WAGNER Filip SOKOL CZE 15/6

47 MARCIANTE Giuseppe ITA

18 LUCAS Javier CEST-A ESP 15/12

31 TOTH Patrik BVSC HUN

34 BIRO Huba VASAS HUN 15/9

63 --------- ---

2 RABB Krisztian VASAS HUN

VIGH Benedek

Tableau of 32

CACEK Simon
15/9

BARIONOVI Roberto

ZMAU Alexandru
15/13

TOCCI Leonardo

VECCIA SCAVALLI Lupo
15/11

MATTYUS Sebestyen

DRAGOMIR George
15/12

AILINCA Rares

TOTH Bertalan
15/2

BANYAY Endre Marcell

BERTOLA Pietro
15/11

PECH Kornel

LUCAS Javier
15/8

BIRO Huba

RABB Krisztian
15/9

VIGH Benedek

Tableau of 16

ZMAU Alexandru

15/12

TOCCI Leonardo

MATTYUS Sebestyen

15/13

TOTH Bertalan

BERTOLA Pietro

15/5

PECH Kornel

RABB Krisztian

15/7

VIGH Benedek

TOCCI Leonardo

TOTH Bertalan

RABB Krisztian
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre

Budapest, 27.01.2024.

page 1/1

1 OTTAVIANI Lorenzo ITA

Tableau of 8

8 HORVATH Gergo BHSE HUN 15/6

5 URSACHI Paul CS DINAMO BUCU ROU

4 PAPAI Roland Ferenc UTE HUN 15/0

3 VIGH Benedek VASAS HUN

6 TOCCI Leonardo ITA 15/13

7 TOTH Bertalan TFSE HUN

2 RABB Krisztian VASAS HUN 15/8

HORVATH Gergo

Semi-finals

URSACHI Paul
15/8

VIGH Benedek

RABB Krisztian
15/13

URSACHI Paul

Final

RABB Krisztian

15/10

RABB Krisztian
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U23 European Circuit
Men's Sabre
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 80 fencers)
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ran name and first name country club date of birth

1 RABB Krisztian HUN VASAS 10/11/2001
2 URSACHI Paul ROU CS DINAMO BUCURESTI 6/6/1998
3 VIGH Benedek HUN VASAS 22/7/2004
3 HORVATH Gergo HUN BHSE 15/1/2002
5 TOCCI Leonardo ITA 10/5/2003
6 OTTAVIANI Lorenzo ITA 1/2/2002
7 TOTH Bertalan HUN TFSE 30/10/2004
8 PAPAI Roland Ferenc HUN UTE 25/11/2001
9 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel ESP 25/2/2001

10 FRANCIOSA Daniele ITA 27/2/2001
11 ZMAU Alexandru ROU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI 20/9/2001
12 PECH Kornel HUN KERTVAROS 24/1/2005
13 MATTYUS Sebestyen HUN VASAS 29/10/2001
14 COLAUTTI Christian ITA 6/10/2002
15 FLOREZ Carlos ESP 6/3/2001
16 BERTOLA Pietro ITA 1/7/2002
17 DALLOS Benedek HUN VASAS 10/7/2005
18 ARUTA Antonio ITA 26/9/2006
19 DRAGOMIR George ROU CSM SLOBOZIA 5/4/1999
20 CACEK Matyas CZE SOKOL BRNO 9/3/2005
21 LUCAS Javier ESP CEST-AV 21/4/2003
22 FULOP Zsombor HUN KERTVAROS 8/8/2005
23 VECCIA SCAVALLI Lupo ITA 18/12/2003
24 FROHLICH Balint HUN UTE 22/8/2001
25 BIRO Huba HUN VASAS 17/3/2005
26 CACEK Simon CZE SOKOL BRNO 27/8/2007
27 KISS Benedek HUN GEAC 17/8/2005
28 KAISER Balazs HUN UTE 15/10/2001
29 BANYAY Endre Marcell HUN IDSC 1/4/2004
30 STIRPE Daniele ITA 31/1/2006
31 BARIONOVI Roberto ITA 30/12/2002
32 AILINCA Rares ROU CS DINAMO BUCURESTI 1/8/2001
33 CIDU Matei ROU CSA STEAUA BUCURESTI 28/9/2000
34 REA Mattia ITA 2/11/2001
35 NOSEDA Szabolcs HUN DIAK VE 29/3/2001
36 PAPP Zsadany HUN BVSC 20/6/2006
37 VIGH Botond HUN UTE 11/4/2006
38 SAPI Vince HUN IDSC 20/4/2005
39 MARCHINI Pietro Nicodemo ITA 10/8/2006
40 URBAN Tamas HUN UTE 23/5/2001
41 CHACON URDININEA Carlos Fer BOL 20/8/2001
42 DI QUATTRO Stefano ITA 11/4/2001
43 KARACSONY Marton HUN 28/11/2004
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44 PENZES Zsolt HUN TEREZVAROS 28/1/1974
45 TOTH Patrik HUN BVSC 28/5/2004
46 KOSSUTH Balint HUN UTE 26/6/1996
47 VAJDA Oszkar HUN TFSE 1/6/2006
48 MARCIANO Giorgio ITA 9/1/2002
49 HOWES Nicholas GBR 15/10/1998
50 BIRO Hugo HUN VASAS 26/3/2002
51 MARCIANTE Giuseppe ITA 7/10/2006
52 KRAL Krystof CZE SK HOUSTKA 1/1/2004
53 WAGNER Filip CZE SOKOL BRNO 2/9/2005
54 MANNUCCI Davide ITA 2/5/2006
55 BANDER Laszlo HUN NTE 10/4/2008
56 PETRUCZ Mirko HUN BVSC 10/3/2004
57 DRAGOMIR Eduard ROU CSM SLOBOZIA 14/11/2003
58 MASTRULLO Marco ITA 11/8/2003
59 CUCCIOLETTA Federico ITA 26/3/2004
60 GODO Frigyes HUN BVSC 17/9/2005

61 MITSUDA Sota JPN 25/2/2003
62 BIRO Domonkos HUN VASAS 7/9/2005
63 SCARPATO Jimenez Ezequiel ITA 28/6/2003
64 PANCONI Niccolo ITA 11/11/2003
65 GHOSH Julian GBR 25/8/1962
66 KRAJNC Peter SLO SK KAMNIK 4/11/2003
67 MARCZIS Mark HUN KERTVAROS 22/1/2006
68 STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB MK RADNICKI 7/1/2005
69 MILENKOVIC Vidan SRB MK RADNICKI 26/6/2003
70 MELEGH Boldizsar GBR 5/8/2003
71 PISERCHIA Arnaldo ITA 29/3/2003
72 KOMLO Marton HUN BVSC 6/5/2004
73 KOTZEV Ivan BUL 25/7/1993
74 LARRAGUIBEL Gabriel CHI 9/1/1992
75 KIS-TAMAS Bence HUN VASAS 21/9/2002
76 KURTOSI Zsigmond HUN BHSE 6/6/2006
77 MAXA Filip CZE CSK RIEGEL 30/3/1996
78 STAYKOV Mihail BUL MLADOST 10/10/2006
79 CACEK Krystof CZE SOKOL BRNO 6/8/2001
80 VAN KEMENADE Mees NED TSV RAPIER 13/3/2001
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Referee activities (structured order)
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name nat. Poules T64 T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

REINHARD Kvetoslav CZE 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -
NOSEDA Tibor HUN 1 - - 1 - -
KOVACS Istvan HUN 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -
PUY Sebestyen HUN 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -
KOZMANOVICS Gabor HUN 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 7 2 -
KÓSA Miklós HUN 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -
NAGY Martin HUN 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -
FODOR Kende HUN 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 5 - -
PIECS Adrienn HUN 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 7 2 -
DOANA Andreea ROU 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 8 2 -
GALATANU Marius ROU 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -
HANCIANU Cosmin ROU 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - 9 1 -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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